

ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d. Miramarska 23 10 000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ATGR / ISIN: HRATGRRA0003 3ATG2 / ISIN: HRATGRO25CA5 LEI: 3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25 HOME MEMBER STATE: Croatia REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Prime Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Zagreb, 07 July 2021

- regulated information

We continue to strengthen customer experience in the category of chocolate

Atlantic Grupa and Barry Callebaut, the world's leading manufacturer of high-quality chocolate and cocoa products – have concluded a collaboration agreement that will improve the production and quality of Atlantic's established portfolio in the chocolate range, under Atlantic Štark brand, which has been present in Serbia since 1922.

Partnership with Barry Callebaut is fully in line with Atlantic Štark Strategic priority to focus on further development of our chocolate portfolio. "We are looking forward to work closely with Barry Callebaut team on different areas and I'm certain that our partnership can bring many good benefits for both our companies, all with the single goal to offer new exciting propositions to our consumers and customers. And I think there is no better day to announce this new chocolate partnership than today, on a World Chocolate day!",-said on that occasion Marko Njavro, the Managing Director of Atlantic Štark.

Atlantic Štark is the first regional strategic partner of Barry Callebaut and its factory in Novi Sad. The supply will also include cocoa with Cocoa Horizons certificate, a sustainability initiative whose mission is to improve the livelihoods of cocoa farmers and their communities through the promotion of sustainable, entrepreneurial farming, improved productivity, and community development, which protect nature and children.

About Barry Callebaut company (www.barry-callebaut.com):

With annual sales of 6.4 billion Euros in fiscal year 2019/20, the Barry Callebaut company from Zurich, Switzerland is the world's leading manufacturer of high-quality chocolate and cocoa products – from sourcing and processing cocoa beans to producing the finest chocolate. The Group operates more than 60 production facilities across the globe and employs more than 12,000 people.

In order to help shape a sustainable cocoa and chocolate future, Barry Callebaut established the Cocoa Horizons Foundation as a means to scale impact and drive on-the-ground change in cocoa growing communities. The Foundation collaborates with farmers to understand and address the challenges they are facing and to enable them to have decent livelihoods.

Atlantic Grupa d.d.

ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d., Joint Stock Company for Domestic and Foreign Trade, Miramarska 23, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia, tel: +385 (1) 24 13 900, fax: +385 (1) 24 13 901, www.atlanticgrupa.com. The Company is registered with the Commercial Court of Zagreb, Company Registration Number (MB5): 080245039; Company Identification Number (MB): 1671910; Personal Identification Number (PIN): 71149912416, IBAN: HR2624840081101427897, Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d., Petrinjska 59, 10000 Zagreb; IBAN: HR9223600001101842569,Zagrebačka banka d.d., Trg bana Josipa Jelačica 10, 10000 Zagreb; IBAN: HR4624020061100280870; Erste&Stelermarkische Bank d.d., Jadranski trg 3a, 51000 Rijeka; IBAN: HR7423400091110365539, Privredna banka Zagreb d.d., Radnička cesta 50, 10000 Zagreb; IBAN: HR7625030071100076424, Sberbank d.d., Varšavska 9, 10000 Zagreb. The number of shares and their nominal value: 3.334.300 shares, each in the nominal amount of HRK 40.00. Share capital: 133,372,000.00 HRK, paid in fuli. Management Board: Emil Tedeschi, Neven Vranković, Zoran Stanković, Lada Tedeschi Fiorio, Srečko Nakić, Enzo Smrekar; President of the Supervisory Board: Zdenko Adrović.